R-16-94 RESOLUTION APPROVING APPLICATIONS FOR RED LIGHT SIREN PERMIT AND OR BLUE LIGHT PERMITS

WHEREAS, the following applicants are Volunteers for the Highlands First Aide Squad and have submitted applications for authorization for Red Light Siren and Blue Light Permits:

| Warren Terwilliger, Jr. | Blue Light Permit |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| Bryan Fentiman | Blue Light Permit |
| Geraldine Franklin | Blue Light Permit |
| Mariah Parker | Blue Light Permit |
| Chris Dos Santos | Blue Light Permit |
| Stephen Travers | Blue Light Permit |
| Noelle Dacunzi | Blue Light Permit |
| Ryan Kreuz | Blue Light Permit |
| Katie Mason | Blue Light Permit |
| | |

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the above permits are hereby approved and the Mayor and or Borough Administrator are authorized to sign each permit.

| | INTRODUCED | SECONDED | AYE | NAY | ABSTAIN | ABSENT |
|--------------|------------|----------|-----|-----|---------|--------|
| BROULLON | | Х | Х | | | |
| CARD | | | | | | Х |
| D'ARRIGO | | | Х | | | |
| WELLS | | | Х | | | |
| NOLAN | Х | | Х | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| ON CONSENT . | AGEN | DA | X | YES | NO |) |

DATE: April 6, 2016

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-16-94 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on April 6, 2016.

Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk